PPS40-1 Series
DESCRIPTION
The PPS40 is an amplified digitally
compensated pressure sensor in a compact 8-
pin package.  This silicon pressure sensor  was
designed for  accurate pressure applications.
The PPS40 series utilizes MEMS piezo-resistive
sensors pressurized on the passive backside of

Side View
Surface Mount J-Clips
Part Number Configuration
Mechanical Dimensions Inches [mm]
Notice:
Phoenix Sensors LLC reserves the right to make changes to the product contained in this publication. Phoenix Sensors LLC assumes no responsibility for the use of any circuits described herein, conveys no
license under any patent or other right, and makes no representation that the circuits are free of patent infringement. While the information in this publication has been checked, no responsibility, however, is
assumed for inaccuracies.
 Phoenix Sensors LLC does not recommend the use of any of its products in life support applications where the failure or malfunction of the product can reasonably be expected to cause failure of a life-support
system or to significantly affect its safety or effectiveness. Products are not authorized for use in such applications.
Ph: (480) 462-1810 sales@PhoenixSensors.com
PPS40-1  v1.1 Sept 2014
Top View Bottom View
Side View
Surface Mount DIP Package
.490 [12.45]
.390 [9.91]
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5
HORIZONTAL BARB, TOP
4 5
3 6
2 7
1 8
.500 [12.70] Ø.018 [0.46]
8xØ.100 [2.54]
6x TYP.
.045 [1.14]
.300 [7.62]
.143 [3.64]
Ø.031 [Ø0.80]
LOW PROFILE
.490 [12.45]
.390 [9.91]
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5
HORIZONTAL BARB, TOP
4 5
3 6
2 7
1 8
.500 [12.70] Ø.018 [0.46]
8xØ.100 [2.54]
6x TYP.
.045 [1.14]
.300 [7.62]
.143 [3.64]
Ø.031 [Ø0.80]
LOW PROFILE
.490 [12.45]
.390 [9.91]
1 8
2 7
3 6
4 5
HORIZONTAL BARB, TOP
4 5
3 6
2 7
1 8
.500 [12.70] Ø.018 [0.46]
8xØ.100 [2.54]
6x TYP.
.045 [1.14]
.300 [7.62]
.143 [3.64]
Ø.031 [Ø0.80]
LOW PROFILE